UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2132704363 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 11/23/2021 01:32 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Dec ID 20211101638642 ST/CO Stamp 1-299-561-616 City Stamp 1-108-982-928

DEED IN TRUST (ILLINOIS)

(ILLII4OIO)
CAUTION: Consult & awyer before using or acting under this form.
Neither the publisher yor the seller of this form makes any warranty
with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or
fitness for a particular purpos .
THE GRANTOR, Agnes C. Fiert, Successor Trustee of the
Kenneth J. Fuerst Trust dated August 22, 2008.
of the County of Cook and State of Illinois
for and in consideration of
DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid,
Conveys and (WARRANT/ QUIT CLAIMs)*
unto
Agnes C. Fuerst, of 6536 N. Spokane Avenue, Chicago, IL 60646
(Name and Address of Grantee)
as Trustee under the provisions of a trust agreement date 1 to 22nd
day of August, 2008 and known as the Agnes C. Fuerst Trust
(hereinafter referred to as "Said Trustee," regardless of the number of
trustees,) and unto all and every successor or successors in trust under
said trust agreement, an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in the
following described real estate in the County of Cook, and State of
Illinois to wit:

Lot 6 in Block 1 in Axel Lonnquist's Devon Avenue Addition, being a subdivision of Lots 28 and 31 in Ogden and Jones Subdivision of Bronson's Partition of Caldwell's Reservation in Township 40 North, and Township 41 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 10-33-320-021-0000 Property Address: 6536 N. Spokane Avenue, Chicago, IL 60646

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with the appurtenances upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in said trust agreement set forth.

Full power and authority are hereby granted to said trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof: to dedicate parks, street, highways or alleys; to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired; to contract to sell; to grant options to purchase; to sell on any terms; to convey either with or without consideration; to convey said premises or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee; to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof; to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesenti or in futuro, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter; to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals; to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property; to grant easements or charges of any kind; to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or any part thereof; and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

2132704363 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

18-Nov-2021

CHICAGO:	0.00
CTA:	0.00
TOTAL:	0.00 4

10-33-320-021-0000 | 20211101638642 | 1-108-982-928

Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

18-Nov-2021





0.00 COUNTY: ₩ 2NOIS: 0.00 MATAL: 0.00

10-33-320-021-0000

Clarks Office [20211101638642/] 1-299-561-616

In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to said premises, or to whom said premises or any other part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this Indenture and by said trust agreement was in full force and effect; (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this Indenture and in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder; (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument; and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.

If the title to any of the above lands is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate of an'e or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust," or "upon condition," or "with limitations," or words of similar import, in recordance with the statute in such case made and provided.

	In Witness Whereof, the		_ hereunto set	HER	_ hand	and seal	
	this 8774 day of NOJEME	<u>\$200.</u> ,2021.			. 0)	
		(Seal)	- Agr	res C	Tue	(Seal)	
			AGNES C. F	UERST, SU	JCČ TRÚSTI	Œ	
		4					
	State of Illinois, County ofC	Cookss.					
•		I, the undersigned, a Notary Pro				•	
$\tilde{}$	OFFICIAL SEAL	DO HEREBY CERTIFY that A					
	SEARBARA K WATSON	KENNETH J. FUERST TRUS					
!	DTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	same person whose name is subs					
	Y COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN. 21, 2023	in person, and acknowledged the as <u>Her</u> free and vo					
		the release and waiver of the rig			i bai hoses me	em set forui, menuumg	
	Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 8774 day of Albura 1657 , 2021						
	My commission expires June 21, 2023.					<u></u>	
De here & water							
			NOTARY	PUBLIC			
					1/5x	•	
	This instrument was prepared by _		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u>ling, IL 600</u>)90	,	
(Name and Address)							
Exempt under provisions of Paragraph E, Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act							
	•						
	Date 11-8-2021 Sabare K. Watson						
	*USE WARRANT OR QUIT CLAIM AS PARTIES DESIRE						
	MAIL TO:		SEND SUBS	SEQUENT :	TAX BILLS T	O:	
	Barbara K. Watson		Agnes C. Fu	erst			
	1301 Glengary Court		6536 N. Spo	okane Aven	ue		
	Wheeling, IL 60090		Chicago, IL	60646			

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

GRANTOR SECTION

The <u>GRANTOR</u> or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the <u>GRANTEE</u> shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the love of the Class of Illinois.

partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to r	eal estate in Illingis, or another entity recognized
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title	to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinoise
DATED: // 1 (2 1 as eq)	
27 6 0 1,20 34 7	SIGNATURE: Types (Tuest)
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTIONS	GRANTOR OF AGENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SF. TIP N- The below section is to be completed by the	e NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.
Subscribed and sworn to brifore me, Name of Notary Public:	Lauben K. Watson
By the sald (Name of Grantor): //CONES C FUEST	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: // 8 1, 20 3 /	GFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY SIGNATURE: Suchare & Westron	BARBARA K WATSON
OZ	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
τ_{\circ}	MY COMMISSION EXPINES JUN. 21, 2023
GRANTEE SECTION	
The <u>GRANTEE</u> or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name of heneficial interest (ARI) is a local to action of	of the CRANTEE observed as the state of
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person,	30 Kind's comparation or forcing account
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in I	Hinnis a nariable problem of the state of th
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recogniz	ed as a nerse Land authorized to de business or
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illi	nois.
DATED: // 0 long/	IGNATURE A 2 2 C FIRE
OBANTEE MOTATA ON ORGANIA	GO NTEE OF AGENT
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the	NOTARY who withesses the GRANTEE interior.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Nolary Public:	
By the said (Name of Grantee): AGNES & FUERS	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BE OW
On this date of: // 8 . 20 2 /	OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	BARBARA K WATSON
- Meless n. Wayson	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN. 21, 2023
	The state of the s

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2). Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a GRANTEE shall be guilty of a CLASS C MISDEMEANOR for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art, 31)